Ref: Energy Probe Interrogatory # 12i

a) Please explain why there is no change in the kW forecast shown for the GS 50 to 4,999 kW

class despite an increase in the kWh forecast.

The response to EP #12(i), as requested, was based on the data provided in the response to
EP #12(h). In part (h) an update of kWh forecast was requested and was provided. An update
of kW was not requested in part (h) and the response to EP #12(i) inadvertently did not
reflect any update to the kW forecast for this rate class. The updated kW forecast data for
this rate class was provided in SEC #13, first round interrogatory response.

b) Please provide an updated calculation of the revenues, if required, to reflect a change in
the GS 50 to 4,999 kW class.

The following table provides an updated 2011 revenue forecast using current distribution
charges that reflects both the updated kWh and kW forecasts.

Pro-forma Revenue from Current Distribution Charges

2011 PROJECTED REVENUE FROM EXISTING VARIABLE CHARGES

Customer Class Name
Variable

Distribution
Rate

 per Volume
Gross

Variable
Revenue

Transform.
Allowance

Rate

Transform.
Allowance

kW's

Transform.
Allowance

$'s

Net
Variable
Revenue

Residential $0.0124 kWh 194,606,362 2,413,119 $0.00 0 2,413,119
General Service Less Than 50 kW $0.0097 kWh 93,096,784 903,039 $0.00 0 903,039
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW $1.6891 kW 701,859 1,185,510 ($0.60) 237,084 (142,250) 1,043,260
Large Use $0.8371 kW 297,737 249,236 ($0.60) 109,658 (65,795) 183,441
Unmetered Scattered Load $0.0118 kWh 2,275,040 26,845 $0.00 0 26,845
Street Lighting $3.9127 kW 11,336 44,354 ($0.60) 0 0 44,354

TOTAL VARIABLE REVENUE 4,822,103 346,742 (208,045) 4,614,058

2011 PROJECTED DISTRIBUTION REVENUE AT EXISTING RATES

Customer Class Name  Fixed
Rate

 Customers
(Connections)

 Fixed
Charge

Revenue

 Variable
Revenue  TOTAL % Fixed

Revenue
% Variable
Revenue

% Total
Revenue

Residential $10.1200 23,386 2,839,996 2,413,119 5,253,115 54.06% 45.94% 55.00%
General Service Less Than 50 kW $23.3900 3,244 910,526 903,039 1,813,565 50.21% 49.79% 18.99%
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW $234.1000 347 974,792 1,043,260 2,018,052 48.30% 51.70% 21.13%
Large Use $3,864.2700 3 139,114 183,441 322,555 43.13% 56.87% 3.38%
Unmetered Scattered Load $9.7000 164 19,090 26,845 45,935 41.56% 58.44% 0.48%
Street Lighting $0.8600 5,155 53,200 44,354 97,554 54.53% 45.47% 1.02%

DISTRIBUTION REVENUE 4,936,717 4,614,058 9,550,775 51.69% 48.31% 100.00%

Kingston Hydro Corporation
EB-2010-0136
Responses to EProbe Second Round Interrogatories
Filed: 07 December, 2010

EProbe - Page 9

Second Round Interrogatory #40

Ref: Energy Probe Interrogatory # 12j

Please confirm that the only explanatory variables that have been changed in the calculations
shown in part (j) are the change from actual heating and cooling degree days to normal (i.e.
10 year average) heating and cooling degree days.  If this cannot be confirmed, please indicate
what other explanatory variables have been changed in the estimation of the weather normal
figures.